No.A.22012/1/2011-EXC GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM EXCISE & NARCOTICS DEPARTMENT MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO BUILDING-2, BASEMENT-II

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 27th November, 2024.

No.A.22012/1/2011-EXC: In the interest of public service the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order temporary transfer and posting of the following Inspector of Excise & Narcotics with effect from 03.12.2024 and until further order:

Sl. No	Name of the Officer	Present place of Posting	New place of Posting	Remarks
1.	F. Lallianngura, Inspector of E&N	Assistant Commissioner of E&N, Champhai District.	Excise & Narcotics Station, Khawzawl District.	He shall draw his pay and allowances from the office of Assistant Commissioner of E&N, Champhai.
2.	C. Lianchungnunga, Inspector of E&N	Anti-Narcotic Squad, Commissionerate of E&N, Aizawl.	Excise & Narcotics Station, Hnahthial District.	He shall draw his pay and allowances from the office of Commissionerate of E&N, Aizawl.

Sd/- K. LALRINZUALI

Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Excise & Narcotics Department Dated Aizawl, the 27th November, 2024

Memo No.A.22012/1/2011-EXC Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to the Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. P.S. to Speaker/ Dy. Speaker/ All Ministers/ Leader of Opposition/All Ministers of States, Mizoram.

:

- 4. Sr. P.P.S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. P.S to Secretary, Excise & Narcotics Department, Mizoram.
- 6. Chief Controller of Accounts, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Commissioner of Excise & Narcotics, Mizoram.
- 8. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 9. All Heads of Department, Mizoram.
- 10. Website Manager, DP&AR & Excise & Narcotics Department for uploading on the website.
- 11. Guard File.

25/27/11/24 (LALNUNPUII)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, L Excise & Narcotics Department